Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademerk Officence
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
1 Name of conveying personal 1/2 and 1/2 and 1/2	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s); Mark A. Nowotarski Neil P. Lynch John B. Rose David R. Hagopian	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MasterBrand Cabinets, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 12/7/04: 12/6/04: 12/2/04/ 11/18/04:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One MasterBrand Cablnets Drive
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Jasper  State: Indiana  Country: USA Zip: 47546
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/211,743  Additional numbers at	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  **Rached?** Yes** No.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Douglas B. McKnight	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Caffee, Halter & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	Enclosed
Suite 1400	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
State: Onlo Zip: 44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (216) 622-8559	b. Deposit Account Number 03-0172
ax Number: (216) 241-0816	
Ernail Address: dmcknight@calfee.com	Authorized User Name Douglas B. McKnight
Signature: Signature	December 22, 2004  Date
Douglas B. McKnight Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Additional Names for Recordation Form Cover Sheet

29/211,743

Conveying Names	Execution Dates
Janell L. Schmitt	12/1/04
Crandall J. Gingerich	12/9/04
Judith A. Sonderman	12/2/04
Tara B. Eckman	12/2/04
Lee R. Huthe <del>r</del>	12/2/04

27475/07717

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Mark Alan Nowotarski, 3195 Dogwood Drive, Jasper, Indiana 47546; Neil Patrick Lynch, 4308 Covington Lane, Jasper, Indiana 47546; John B. Rose, 208 South Cherry Street, Huntingburg, Indiana 47542; David R. Hagopian, 696 Lombardy Lane, Deerfield, Illinois 60015; Janelle Lynn Schmitt, 4230 West Hillcrest Drive, Jasper, Indiana 47546; Crandall Jay Gingerich 107 Rhine Boulevard, Arthur, Illinois 61911; Judith Ann Sonderman, 398 East Timberlin Lane, Jasper, Indiana 47546; Tara Brames Eckman, 3273 Foxridge, Jasper, Indiana 47546; and Lee Richard Huther, 4437 West Ladino Lane, Jasper, Indiana 47546; assign all right, title and interest to MasterBrand Cabinets, Inc. having a place of business at, One MasterBrand Cabinets Drive Jasper, Indiana 47546 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

## CABINET

set forth in United States Patent Application No. 29211,743, filed on August 20, 2004, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said

22. 2004 5:26PM

SEAL

assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: DECEMBER 7, 2004 Mar Mar Hort	<i>f</i>
State of Indiana: Ohio  MARK ALAN NOWOTARSKI	
County of   Fulton ) SS: 373-60-0125	
On this, the day of, 2004, personally appeared me Mark Alan Nowotarski, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the putherein mentioned.	above

Date: 11-18-04	Dil Rikaggi
State of Indiana Illinois.	DAVID R. HAGOPIAN
County of LAKE	SS:
On this, the	, 2004, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above ecuted the same for the uses and the purposes
SEA  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  SUSAN HACKETT  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 03/11/06	Dusan Hackely- NOTARY PUBLIC
Date:	
State of Indiana:	JANELLE LYNN SCHMITT
County of	SS:
On this, the day of me Janelle Lynn Schmitt, to me known to be the : Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he exe therein mentioned.	, 2004, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above cuted the same for the uses and the purposes
SEAL	
	NOTARY PUBLIC

Date: Dec. 6, 2004	NEW PATRICK LYNCH
State of Indiana:	)
County of Dabois	) SS: )
me Neil Patrick Lynch, to me known	December, 2004, personally appeared before in to be the person named in and who executed the above see that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
SFAL	NOTARY BUBBLICA CLARK NOTARY PUBLICS TATE OF INDIANA DUBOIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 5,2009
Date: 12/02/04	JOHN B. ROSE
State of Indiana:	)
County of Dubois	) SS: )
me John B. Rose, to me known to	December, 2004, personally appeared before be the person named in and who executed the above that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes
SEAL	Gende a. Clark NOTARY PUBLIC
	prentia a clark

BRENDA A CLARK
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
DUBOIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 5,200%

Date:	
State of Indiana:	DAVID R. HAGOPIAN
County of	) SS: )
	, 2004, personally appeared before the person named in and who executed the above he executed the same for the uses and the purpose
SEAL	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
me sahene Lynn Schinn, to me known to be	JANELLE LYNN SCHMITT  ) SS:  en by, 2004, personally appeared before e the person named in and who executed the above
Assignment, and acknowledged to me that I therein mentioned.	ne executed the same for the uses and the purposes
SEAL	Brende a. Clark NOTARY PUBLIC
	BRENDA A CLARK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA DUBOIS COUNTY

PATENT REEL: 015490 FRAME: 0330

MY COMMISSION EXP FEB 5,2009

Date: _/2/9/04  Things  State of Indiana:  County of	CRANDALL JAY GINGERICH SS:
On this, the day of me Crandall Jay Gingerich, to me known to be to Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he e therein mentioned.  OFFICIAL SEAL  BEAL GALE L PEARCE ***  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/05/05	. T appeared belore
Date:/2-2-04	Qudith ann Sonderman
State of Indiana:  County of Dubois	JODITH ANN SONDERMAN SS:
On this, the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>December</u> me Judith Ann Sonderman, to me known to be the Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he exetherein mentioned.	, 2004, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above cuted the same for the uses and the purposes
SEAL	Brenda allak NOTARY PUBLIC

BRENDA A CLARK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA DUBOIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 5,2009

Date: 12/2/04	TARA BRAMES ECKMAN 12/2/04
State of Indiana:	JAKA BRANIES EUKMAN
County of <u>Dubo is</u>	SS:
On this, the 2nd day of December me Tara Brames Eckman, to me known to be the Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he extherein mentioned.	, 2004, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above ecuted the same for the uses and the purposes
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC  BRENDA A CLARK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA DUBOIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 5,2004
Date: 12-2-04	In Richard Huth
State of Indiana:	LEE RICHARD HUTHER
County of <u>Dabois</u> )	SS:
On this, the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>December</u> ne Lee Richard Huther, to me known to be the particular day of the particular day of the exemple of the	, 2004, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above cuted the same for the uses and the purposes
SEAL	<u>Sierda a. Clark</u> NOTARY PUBLIC

BRENDA A CLARK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA DUBOIS COUNTY NAY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 5,2000